
Change Order Authorization 
 B1910773 - Change Order 2 

       Wakan Tipi Center       

Date: 11/10/2020 

Client: Work Site Address: Service Description: 

Lower Phalen Creek Project 
Maggie Lorenz 
804 Margaret Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
651.370.2106 

Commercial St and Kellogg Blvd 
Saint Paul, MN 55112 

Geotechnical Evaluation 

Change Order Details 

Description Action Total Quantity Sales Price Total Sales Amount CO Total 

Orig Orig Orig New 

    Project: B1910773 – Wakan Tipi Center $17,260.00 $25,860.00 $8,600.00 

Phase: 1 -Geotechnical Evaluation -  Original Parcel (293 Commercial St) $17,260.00 $12,900.00 ($4,360.00) 

Activity: 1.1 -Site Layout – Staking – Utility Clearance – 2nd Round (Incomplete) ($560.00) ($560.00)

    Activity: 2.2 -Drilling Services -  1 day SPT, Steam Clean, Drums – in preserve (Incomplete) 

1.00

600.00

($3,800.00) ($3,800.00)

Phase: 2 - Geotechnical Evaluation – NEW Western Parcel (Nature Park) $12,960.00 $12,960.00 

Activity: 2.1 -Site Layout – Staking – Utility Clearance - CADD $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

    Activity: 2.2 -Drilling Services -  1 day SPT, 1 day CPT – Steam Clean Drums & MDH fees 

1.00

600.00

$8,600.00 $8,600.00 

  Activity: 2.3 -Geotechnical Soil Tests $460.00 $460.00 

    Activity: 2.4 -Soil Classification, Evaluation/Analysis, Reporting 

1.00

600.00

$2,900.00 $2,900.00 

Reasons for the Change: 

PHASE 1 Credit: 2nd mobilization to complete ST-8 to ST-10 within park preserve, schedule for January 2020, not 

performed. 

PHASE 2: New Site Investigation (Bruce Vento Nature Park): 

• 8 boring locations*

• 1 day of SPT borings (for Geotechnical and Environmental Sample)

• 1 day of CPT borings (quicker drilling without spoils, to reduce evaluation costs)

• Site Evaluation report for the new site

*If all borings are performed as SPT borings, we would require an additional rig day on-site and therefore additional fees would apply.

CO1003232 B1910773 - Change order 2 Page 1 of 2 



   Change Order Authorization 
 B1910773 - Change Order 2 

       Wakan Tipi Center       

Date: 11/10/2020 

Budget Summary 

Amount 

Current Contract Amount: Geotechnical Evaluation $17,260.00 

Change Order 2: Additional Geotechnical Evaluation PENDING 8,600.00 

• Phase 1 – incomplete original scope (CREDIT) ($4,360.00) 

• Phase 2 - Additional Geotechnical Evaluation $12,960.00 

Revised Budget: The new total budget after pending change orders $25,860.00 

Authorization 

Braun Intertec Corporation Customer 

Thank you for the opportunity to continue to  assist you on this project. 

Sincerely, 

BRAUN INTERTEC CORPORATION 

John T. Carlson, PE 

Senior Engineer 

Joseph L. Westphal, PE 

Account Leader, Senior Engineer 

The proposal is accepted, and you are authorized to proceed. 

Authorizer's Firm 

Authorizer's Signature 

Authorizer's Name (please print or type) 

Authorizer's Title 

Date 

CO1003232 B1910773 - Change order 2 Page 2 of 2 

Lower Phalen Creek Project

Maggie Lorenz

Executive Director

Maggie Lorenz (Nov 17, 2020 15:26 CST)
Maggie Lorenz

Nov 17, 2020

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAYRf-2BSHZAwUf6TGWDuaT9YLppMXQaiC


B

R

I

C

K

 

B

U

I

L

D

I

N

G

M

E

T

A

L

 

P

O

L

E

 

S

H

E

D

5

9

.

9

5

9

.

9

3

2

.

2

3

2

.

2

1

4

.

1

1

0

.

0

1

4

.

1

1

0

.

0

6

.

1

2

4

.

8

3

5

.

3

6

0

.

3

1

8

.

2

B

R

I

C

K

 

B

U

I

L

D

I

N

G

1

2

.

0

#

2

7

5

 

C

O

M

M

E

R

C

I

A

L

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

9

6

.

2

9

6

.

1

4

2

.

0

4

2

.

0

S

E

W

E

R

1

6

'

 

X

 

1

2

'

 

R

E

C

T

A

N

G

U

L

A

R

 

S

A

N

 

S

1

5

°

6

0

'

-

0

"

6

0

'

-

0

"

8

0

'

-

0

"

FIRE \ CEREMONIAL
GATHERING

MEE
TIN

G RO
OM 02

OUT
DO

OR T
ER

RA
CE

INDOOR EXHIBIT AREA

KITCHEN

MU
LT

IP
UR

PO
SE

RM
 S

TO
RA

GE

INDOOR EXHIBIT AREA

MEETING

JAN

CO
PY

 / S
TO

RA
GE

18
3 N

SF

RE
CE

PT
IO

N

OPENOFFICE

STAFF
 TOILET

SHOWER

HUDDLE

KITCHENETTE MEP

COAT

VESTIBULE

MEE
TIN

G RO
OM 02

CU
LT

UR
AL

 PL
AN

TIN
GS

OUTDOOR
TOOL

6' MIN HIGH FENCE

TRASH

E

F

R

E

N

T

R

Y

OUTLET

FIRE CIRCLE
SWEAT
LODGEALTAR

ST-A

ST-B

ST-C

ST-D

ST-E

ST-F

ST-G

ST-H

ST-I

ST-J

ST-1

ST-2
ST-4

ST-3
ST-5

ST-7

C

O

M

M

E

R

C

I

A

L

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

K

E

L

L

O

G

G

 

B

O

U

L

E

V

A

R

D

ST-6

B-07

B-09

B-11

B-08

B-06

B-05

ST-101

ST-108

ST-107

ST-106

ST-102

ST-104

ST-105

ST-103

F
:
\
2

0
1

9
\
B

1
9

1
0

7
7

3
.
d

w
g

,
G

e
o

t
e

c
h
,
1

1
/
2

/
2

0
2

0
 
9

:
1

3
:
1

0
 
A

M

braunintertec.com

952.995.2000

Minneapolis, MN  55438

11001 Hampshire Avenue S

Project No:

B1910773

Drawn By:

Date Drawn:

Checked By:

Last Modified: 11/2/20

Drawing No:

Project Information

Drawing Information

B1910773

JAG

9/30/19

JLW

Wakan Tipi Center

Commercial Street

and

Kellogg Boulevard

St. Paul, Minnesota

Soil Boring

Location Sketch

0

SCALE: 1"= 100'

100'50'

N

DENOTES APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
PREVIOUSLY PERFORMED SOIL BORING

DENOTES APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
STANDARD PENETRATION TEST BORING

DENOTES APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
PREVIOUSLY PERFORMED SOIL BORING



Braun Change Order 2 - Wakan Tipi Center
B1910773
Final Audit Report 2020-11-17

Created: 2020-11-16

By: mark kahn (mark.kahn@kahnsolutions.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAYRf-2BSHZAwUf6TGWDuaT9YLppMXQaiC

"Braun Change Order 2 - Wakan Tipi Center B1910773" History
Document created by mark kahn (mark.kahn@kahnsolutions.com)
2020-11-16 - 10:41:43 PM GMT- IP address: 75.168.198.29

Document emailed to Maggie Lorenz (mlorenz@lowerphalencreek.org) for signature
2020-11-16 - 10:42:33 PM GMT

Email viewed by Maggie Lorenz (mlorenz@lowerphalencreek.org)
2020-11-17 - 9:25:53 PM GMT- IP address: 71.34.12.60

Document e-signed by Maggie Lorenz (mlorenz@lowerphalencreek.org)
Signature Date: 2020-11-17 - 9:26:27 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.34.12.60

Agreement completed.
2020-11-17 - 9:26:27 PM GMT


	Geo Boring Sketch.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Geotech



		2020-11-17T13:26:29-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




